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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the matter of the Appeal of:

Baja Concrete USA Corp., Newway
Forming Inc., and Antonio Machado,

From a Final Order of the Decision
issued by the Director, Seattle Office
of Labor Standards.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 -

Hearing Examiner File:

No.: LS-21-002
LS-21-003
LS-21-004

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

777 108th Avenue Northeast, Suite 2000

MDK | LAW

Bellevue, Washington 98004
(425) 455-9610
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 7, 2023, I caused the following documents to be served:
Appellant Baja Concrete USA Corp.’s Prehearing Motions to Exclude Evidence and Proposed

Order, on the persons noted below via the methods indicated:

Office of the Hearing Examiner

The Hon. Ryan Vancil, Hearing Examiner
700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4000

Seattle, WA 98104

Hearing. Examiner@seattle.gov

Nicole Wolfe

Oles Morrison Rinker & Baker LLP

701 Pike Street, Suite 1700

Seattle, WA 98101

wolfe@oles.com

Attorneys for Appellant Newway Forming
Inc.

Seattle City Attorney

Lorna Sylvester

Cindi Williams

Trina Pridgeon

Assistant City Attorney

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050

Seattle, WA 98104
Lorna.sylvester@seattle.gov
Cindi.williams@seattle.gov
Trina.pridgeon@seattle.gov

Attorneys for Respondents, the City of
Seattle and the Seattle Olffice of Labor
Standards

Aaron Rocke

Allen McKenzie

Rocke Law Group, PLLC

101 Yesler Way, Suite 603

Seattle, WA 98104
Aaron@rockelaw.com
allen@rockelaw.com

Attorneys for Appellant Antonio Machado

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2 -

[Jvia hand delivery
[lvia first class mail

[ via certified mail with
return receipt requested
Xvia email

LIE-filing

[lvia hand delivery
[via first class mail

[ via certified mail with
return receipt requested
[Ivia Fedex Express
Overnight

Xvia email

LIE-filing

[Ivia hand delivery
Uvia first class mail

L] via certified mail with
return receipt requested
[Ivia Fedex Express
Overnight

Xvia email

LIE-filing

[via hand delivery
[via first class mail

[ via certified mail with
return receipt requested
[via Fedex Express
Overnight

Xvia email

LJE-filing

MDK | LAW
777 108th Avenue Northeast, Suite 2000
Bellevue, Washington 98004
(425) 4559610
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June 7, 2023

/s/ Alex T. Larkin

Alex T. Larkin, Attorney for Appellant
Baja Concrete USA Corp.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 3 -

MDK | LAW
777 108th Avenue Northeast, Suite 2000
Bellevue, Washington 98004
(425) 4559610




